

City of Gary, Indiana

Mayor Eddie Melton

Department of Redevelopment

Director Christopher Harris

Public Notice: Special Meeting - The Gary Redevelopment Commission

Please be advised that the Gary Redevelopment Commission will hold a special meeting on Wednesday, May 8, 2024.

Meeting Details:

Date: Wednesday, May 8, 2024Time: 4:00 PM Central Time

• Location: 504 Broadway, Gary, Indiana 46402, Centennial Event Center

The purpose of the meeting is to discuss and act on various matters pertaining to the Gary Redevelopment Commission.

The public is invited to attend. The Open Door Law, also known as <u>Indiana Code 5-14-1.5-1</u>, states that government agencies must hold official meetings of a majority of their governing body, such as council or board meetings, publicly. As a citizen, you have the right to attend and record these meetings.

For more information, please contact the Gary Redevelopment Commission office at 219-886-1531 or email redevelopment@gary.gov. Visit us on the web at: www.gary.gov

¡Información disponible en español a solicitud!